
Ref# Item Item Description     Item Qnty     Units

Slide Repair on US 49 Northbound approximately 3 miles South of SR 16, known as Federal Aid Project No. NHPP-0008-04(071) /
108502301 in Yazoo County.

MISSISSIPPI DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION: $562,409.64

Dozer, LLC Hemphill Construction
Company, Inc.

Joe McGee Construction
Company, Inc.

$571,404.75 $578,401.75 $614,985.00

1 2 3

0010 201-B001 Clearing and Grubbing 1.000 ACRE 60,000.00 7,275.00 5,500.00

0020 202-B061 Removal of Concrete Median Barrier, Precast 1,890.000 LF 9.00 8.95 12.00

0030 202-B199 Removal of Raised Reflective Pavement Marker 20.000 EA 10.00 15.00 11.00

0040 213-A001 Agricultural Limestone 2.000 TON 500.00 235.00 275.00

0050 225-A001 Grassing 1.000 ACRE 1,500.00 2,925.00 1,300.00

0060 225-C001 Mulch, Vegetative Mulch 2.000 TON 1,000.00 290.00 325.00

0070 234-A001 Temporary Silt Fence 1,000.000 LF 4.00 4.35 4.25

0080 237-A002 Wattles, 20" 100.000 LF 7.00 10.00 8.50

0090 246-B001 Rockbags 100.000 EA 7.50 10.00 19.00

0100 304-B002 Granular Material, Class 3, Group D 200.000 TON 31.50 65.00 50.00

0110 403-A013 9.5-mm, HT, Asphalt Pavement 300.000 TON 117.00 130.00 125.00

0120 403-B010 9.5-mm, HT, Asphalt Pavement, Leveling 200.000 TON 128.00 145.00 135.00

0130 407-A001 Asphalt for Tack Coat 300.000 GAL 3.75 5.00 4.00

0140 413-D002 Cleaning and Filling Joints 450.000 LF 25.00 5.00 5.50

0150 423-A001 Rumble Strips, Ground In 1.000 MI 3,100.00 10,500.00 450.00

0160 618-A001 Maintenance of Traffic 1.000 LS 17,000.00 11,500.00 55,000.00

0170 618-B001 Additional Construction Signs 1.000 SF 10.00 10.00 10.00

0180 619-A1002 Temporary Traffic Stripe, Continuous White 1,000.000 LF 1.00 1.50 1.10

0190 619-A2002 Temporary Traffic Stripe, Continuous Yellow 1,000.000 LF 1.00 1.50 1.10

0200 619-A3002 Temporary Traffic Stripe, Skip White 1,000.000 LF 1.00 1.00 1.10

0210 619-F1001 Concrete Median Barrier, Precast 1,890.000 LF 25.15 20.50 25.00

0220 620-A001 Mobilization 1.000 LS 40,220.00 79,150.00 60,000.00

0230 626-A002 6" Thermoplastic Double Drop Traffic Stripe, Skip White 1,000.000 LF 1.00 2.50 1.10

0240 626-C001 6" Thermoplastic Double Drop Edge Stripe, Continuous White 1,000.000 LF 2.00 2.50 2.10

0250 626-F002 6" Thermoplastic Double Drop Edge Stripe, Continuous Yellow 1,000.000 LF 2.00 2.50 2.10

0260 627-K001 Red-Clear Reflective High Performance Raised Markers 20.000 EA 25.00 35.00 27.00
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Ref# Item Item Description     Item Qnty     Units

Slide Repair on US 49 Northbound approximately 3 miles South of SR 16, known as Federal Aid Project No. NHPP-0008-04(071) /
108502301 in Yazoo County.

MISSISSIPPI DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION: $562,409.64

Dozer, LLC Hemphill Construction
Company, Inc.

Joe McGee Construction
Company, Inc.

$571,404.75 $578,401.75 $614,985.00

1 2 3

0270 699-A001 Roadway Construction Stakes 1.000 LS 6,000.00 2,500.00 15,000.00

0280 803-D007 HP 14 x 89 Steel Piling 4,545.000 LF 61.25 66.25 68.00

0290 907-619-E3001 Changeable Message Sign 1.000 EA 4,125.00 3,125.00 3,000.00
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Ref# Item Item Description     Item Qnty     Units

Slide Repair on US 49 Northbound approximately 3 miles South of SR 16, known as Federal Aid Project No. NHPP-0008-04(071) /
108502301 in Yazoo County.

MISSISSIPPI DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION: $562,409.64

Century Construction Group,
Inc.

$675,574.24

4

0010 201-B001 Clearing and Grubbing 1.000 ACRE 35,000.00

0020 202-B061 Removal of Concrete Median Barrier, Precast 1,890.000 LF 11.00

0030 202-B199 Removal of Raised Reflective Pavement Marker 20.000 EA 47.05

0040 213-A001 Agricultural Limestone 2.000 TON 294.10

0050 225-A001 Grassing 1.000 ACRE 1,200.00

0060 225-C001 Mulch, Vegetative Mulch 2.000 TON 300.00

0070 234-A001 Temporary Silt Fence 1,000.000 LF 2.50

0080 237-A002 Wattles, 20" 100.000 LF 4.50

0090 246-B001 Rockbags 100.000 EA 7.00

0100 304-B002 Granular Material, Class 3, Group D 200.000 TON 115.00

0110 403-A013 9.5-mm, HT, Asphalt Pavement 300.000 TON 130.94

0120 403-B010 9.5-mm, HT, Asphalt Pavement, Leveling 200.000 TON 142.92

0130 407-A001 Asphalt for Tack Coat 300.000 GAL 4.12

0140 413-D002 Cleaning and Filling Joints 450.000 LF 45.00

0150 423-A001 Rumble Strips, Ground In 1.000 MI 470.54

0160 618-A001 Maintenance of Traffic 1.000 LS 40,000.00

0170 618-B001 Additional Construction Signs 1.000 SF 10.00

0180 619-A1002 Temporary Traffic Stripe, Continuous White 1,000.000 LF 1.00

0190 619-A2002 Temporary Traffic Stripe, Continuous Yellow 1,000.000 LF 1.00

0200 619-A3002 Temporary Traffic Stripe, Skip White 1,000.000 LF 1.00

0210 619-F1001 Concrete Median Barrier, Precast 1,890.000 LF 25.00

0220 620-A001 Mobilization 1.000 LS 68,000.00

0230 626-A002 6" Thermoplastic Double Drop Traffic Stripe, Skip White 1,000.000 LF 1.00

0240 626-C001 6" Thermoplastic Double Drop Edge Stripe, Continuous White 1,000.000 LF 2.00

0250 626-F002 6" Thermoplastic Double Drop Edge Stripe, Continuous Yellow 1,000.000 LF 2.00

0260 627-K001 Red-Clear Reflective High Performance Raised Markers 20.000 EA 25.00
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Ref# Item Item Description     Item Qnty     Units

Slide Repair on US 49 Northbound approximately 3 miles South of SR 16, known as Federal Aid Project No. NHPP-0008-04(071) /
108502301 in Yazoo County.

MISSISSIPPI DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION: $562,409.64

Century Construction Group,
Inc.

$675,574.24

4

0270 699-A001 Roadway Construction Stakes 1.000 LS 12,500.00

0280 803-D007 HP 14 x 89 Steel Piling 4,545.000 LF 70.50

0290 907-619-E3001 Changeable Message Sign 1.000 EA 3,300.00
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